FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hughes to Engrossed House Bill No. 643 by Representative Hughes

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "40:351(B)" to "40:531(B)(2)(a)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 9, change "40:351(B)" to "40:531(B)(2)(a)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 16, and insert the following:

7 "B. 8 * * * *"

- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 17, change "Four" to "Six"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 18, after "Orleans." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 19 and
- 13 20 and insert "The two tenant commissioners shall be chosen <u>appointed by the president of</u>
- 14 <u>the New Orleans city council</u> from a list of names submitted to the mayor by the"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 19